G.N. 3256

Pursuant to section 751(1) of the Companies Ordinance, notice is hereby given that unless an
objection to the deregistration of the undermentioned companies is received by the Registrar
within 3 months after the date of publication of this Gazette Notice, the Registrar may deregister

COMPANIES REGISTRY

COMPANIES ORDINANCE (Chapter 622)

the undermentioned companies:—

66617904
74898158
63033943
50702909
51722867
69799670
70193778
74933267
73148645
72943080

69271846
74400943
72949905
59772713
71743043
65673834
72987078
71244162
72160650
73619626
75225043
39192949
69291795
59293317
73620706

ACME TEST TECHNOLOGY CO., LIMITED

ALPHA INT'L IMPORT & EXPORT LIMITED
ANDGOOD (HK) TECHNOLOGY LIMITED

ANYCONN ELECTRONICS HONGKONG CO., LIMITED
ASIAN PACIFIC ENGINEERING LIMITED

ATANG TRADE CO., LIMITED

ATLANTIC WISE LIMITED

Agile Consulting Group HK Limited

Americium International Limited

Ant diary (Hong Kong) Digital Technology Limited

BBIP CO., LIMITED

BEAUTY SQUARE COMPANY LIMITED
BOTANEE TRADING COMPANY LIMITED
BRIGHT CHAMP LIMITED

BTX TRADING LIMITED

BWS MARINE PTY LIMITED

BeautyLuck Limited

Beicang (Hong Kong) Limited

Benny Int Logistic Limited

Bethel Import and Export Trading Limited

CH International Trade Limited

CHANGYU DYNASTY GROUP LIMITED
CHAUNGCHAO STAINLESS STEEL ORNAMENTS LIMITED
CHINA RED DRAGON LIMITED

CHINESE HAINA INTERNATIONAL INVESTMENT GROUP
(HONG KONG) LIMITED
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72791534 CL Jiangmen Limited
63476226  CLARITY IT ARCHITECTURE CONSULTING LIMITED

70109468 CSF TRADE LIMITED ElE SERAE

75088689 Carl Plain (International) Limited AR (EIR) AR AT
71998173 Chi Won Holding Group co., Limited R A R A F
67512864 China International Wood Limited B S A LA TR A E]
63117197 China Xingfuzhishu Industry Group Co., Limited o [ SE A R A EE LR EA PR
70603983 Collective Scientific Limited ;ﬂ%@j\gga/&a

72778792 Credit Win International Group Limited (EREEEEARAE

73090894 Crystal IT Solutions Limited

73148695  Curium International Limited

65839280 D. Chow Holistic Healthcare Limited

71101500 DAI' YAMA HONG KONG COMPANY LIMITED
70031043 DARNMORE LIMITED

73932228 DELSONWAY LIMITED

60040351  DENEAN INTERNATIONAL LIMITED BRI ATRAE
69094951  DESHENG INTERNATIONAL HOLDING GROUP LIMITED 1 B s e s SR 5 TR A )
74037116 DISCOVERY CAPITAL LIMITED B A EREE AR AH]
69251337  DRAGON WEALTH ASIA PACIFIC LIMITED BEREEE AR AE
64854138  DYNAMIC PRINTING CO. LIMITED FhIIENRIARAE
74739633 Dahui International Trade Co., Limited KRB Z AR A E]
75238989 Dijia Development Limited S EATRAE

73261968 Discovery Concept Limited

74150926  Dudu International Limited

50654953  EK GROUP INTERNATIONAL CO., LIMITED FH G BRI AR A E
62714823  EL-BELLA INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

61219181  ELEGANT SINO LIMITED EEEAMRAE

52007070  ESSENCE PRODUCTION LIMITED AR AR A

36720416  ETONE INDUSTRIES CO. LIMITED EREEARAE

37746956  EVEREST INVESTMENTS LIMITED B AR A E

75048255 Eisenbach (Belgium) Beer Co., Limited SCRERR (EEFIRE) mTATR
AH]

74017788 Electron Technology (HK) Limited



75105354
63024069
69296575
15613632
64513320
70606923
59649502

32242680
72310633
65976684
73055884
53749142
60060577
67659014
68473964
58187323
73432846
73432951
73433143
61036127
75165027
69553377
73267346
71803792
71238529
75436185

74517403
71138763
73862526
50520030
68771477
68878881

Emma Trading (HK) Limited

Everbrilliant Electrical Appliances Co., Limited
FINNET TECHNOLOGY CO., LIMITED
FIRST DRAGON ENTERPRISES LIMITED
FOREVER CHARM ASIA PACIFIC LIMITED
FORTUNE PRESTIGE HOLDINGS LIMITED

FOSHAN NANHAI LOVE BOA PET PRODUCTS FACTORY CO.,

LIMITED
FRONT TECHNOLOGIES INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

FUYUANHENG COMPANY LIMITED

France Feilin Trade Co., Limited

Futhium International Group Limited

Fuzhou Fortunewoods Furniture Co., Limited

GAME KNIGHT NETWORK TECHNOLOGY LIMITED
GERMANY DROYSEN LIMITED

GLOBAL SUN CONSULTANCY LIMITED
GOLDEN PHOENIX INVESTMENTS LIMITED
GOOD GIRL COMPANY LIMITED

GOOD MAN EVENT LIMITED

GOOD MAN MARKETING LIMITED

GRAND GLOBAL INC LIMITED

GRAND INNOVATION DEVELOPMENT LIMITED
GRAND PHIL LIMITED

German Teachers Association of Hong Kong Limited
Goodwill Tech Co., Limited

Growth Business Solutions Limited

Guangxi Jinneng Petrochemical (Hong Kong) Co., Limited

HAICOT MOTOR LIMITED

HANDY CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS LIMITED
HAPPY XIXI TECHNOLOGY LIMITED
HARMONY & MOBILITY CONSULTING LIMITED
HDFC Bohai Limited

HK BITE ERA BLOCK CHAIN LIMITED
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69190470
70266012

72547272
73870496

74269917
62353677
71811450

73084251
73775062
67624120
70727838
74969432
73741700
69245273
70975398
67432509
63129647
75020536
69262174
69203203
71024358
73899446
71631583
61229435
68363383
69247495

75051434
74186125
74479150
74921636
69996210

HK Chuanghai Intelligent Technology Co., Limited

HK G.S. International Media Group Co., Limited

HK GREATER BIOTECHNOLOGY LIMITED

HK Hepburn Int'l Beauty Group Co., Limited

HK KAM CHING (HOLDINGS) GROUP LIMITED
HK NEW WING LOGISTICS LIMITED
HK NUOJIN NEW COMPOSITE MATERIAL LIMITED

HK PDLH Holding Limited

HK SABRINA JEWELRY CO., LIMITED
HK SHANGC TRADE CO., LIMITED

HK THREE LUCKY BOY CO., LIMITED
HK TMSM INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
HK YORUI TRADE LIMITED

HK YUXI DRESS INT'L LIMITED

HONG KONG DAYSUN TRADE LIMITED

HONG KONG HUNG JIK INDUSTRIAL (GROUP) CO., LIMITED

HONG KONG KAM HEUNG FOODS TRADE LIMITED
HONG KONG QINGYI KANGSHUAI (GROUP) CO., LIMITED
HONG KONG S&S INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

HONG KONG SHARE CO., LIMITED

HONG KONG YUAN MAO FINANCE HOLDINGS LIMITED
HONGKONG HAOEN MINING LIMITED

HONGKONG KAOPU NETWORK LIMITED

HONGKONG MAHO INTERNATIONAL GROUP LIMITED
HONGKONG XINGXING TRADING LIMITED

HUA RONG INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS AFFAIRS GROUP
LIMITED

HUIZHONGSHENG LIMITED
Happy Buy And Sell Limited
Heung sheng Landscapes Limited
Hmaston Trade Limited

Hong Kong Dian Ying Industry Co., Limited
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73868742
70835158
75255961

69856868

71857026
75172991
72880210
68065583
70578550
70877372
64542991
72886371
74624939
68686016
69235034
37987631
15706922
T4117748
75142471
70891788

68872178
75231212
71683865
68703668
68002618
75598836
58794003
73367631
72866333

61202958
58028426

Hong Kong Dongtuo Trading Limited
Hong Kong GuangYi Electronic Technology Co., Limited

Hong Kong Hongtai Animation Toy Technology Co., Limited

Hong Kong Huibao Anhua Investment Development Limited

Hong Kong WarmTime Co., Limited

Hong Kong Xing Yifu Technology Limited

Hong Kong Xinyuan Decorations Limited

Hong Kong YFY Management Company Limited

Hong Kong Yuanga Trading Limited

Hong Kong Yucheng International Trading Company Limited
Hong Kong Yuhto Lighting Technology Co., Limited
HongKong Hangyu Cross Border Co., Limited

Huading Pharmaceutical (HK) Limited

Hung Thai Holdings (HK) Limited

IN PRIME LIMITED

INSPIRATION (HONG KONG) LIMITED
INTERNATIONAL GRAPHIC ARTS SUPPLIES LIMITED
IT VISION LIMITED

Icybay New Energy Group Limited

International Artificial Intelligence Education Center Limited

JIA YUAN ENTERPRISE LIMITED

JTANGHUI (HK) TRADING LIMITED

JINSHAYU INT'L TRADING LIMITED

JOINT BASE TRADING LIMITED

JOVIAL TALENT DEVELOPMENT LIMITED

JOYFUL FOODIE LIMITED

JOYKEY CORPORATION LIMITED

James&Juliet Jewelry (Hong Kong) International Co., Limited

Japan Bio Science Laboratory (Asia) Group Co., Limited

Jinyao Medical Investment Group Limited

KASHIYO (HONG KONG) LIMITED
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69215591
72698500
69145679
73261918
65018680
70495962
73778531
58048618
64009640
70180280
74681036
72350198
69558864
70035283
75124493
64945492
74004606
75241299
69152357
21091961
53727209
13823687
52357039
69202419
51625465
67481029
50444444
73817953
71704160
75095341
74706513
75935511
59627114

KGI (HK) LIMITED

KONGCENT (HONG KONG) LIMITED
KUKA GROUP LIMITED

Kowloon East Concept Limited

LARDOR TECHNOLOGY CO., LIMITED
LEBON TRADING COMPANY LIMITED
LESERON TRADING LIMITED

LUOBUPO POTASH COMPANY LIMITED
Lake Side Elderly Centre Limited

Lexing Technologies HK Limited

Leyton House Appraisals and Consultancy Limited
LianZhou International Travel Agency Limited
Long Rich Globe Engineering Limited
Louvast China Holding Group Limited
Lovekeeps Trading Limited

Luenthai ABC-GE International Limited

Lxx International Limited

MALIUP LIMITED

MATRIX DYNAMICS LIMITED

MAXI BEST LIMITED

MAXI PAPER LIMITED

MEE YEE MANUFACTURING COMPANY LIMITED
MICO PRODUCT LIMITED

MING TONG SHUN TRADING LIMITED
MOGE LIMITED

MUYI TECHNOLOGY CO., LIMITED
Makefood International Co., Limited
Metaverse Co-working Space Limited
Mobilink Limited

Moerin Global Limited

NAISHU (HONGKONG) CO., LIMITED
NEXTGENPCR LIMITED

NIHON PLEXTONE ELECTROACOUSTIC (HK) CO., LIMITED
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69936678
67454141
71237638
51508635
66062151
08560098
60307323
73929722
75208037
75013256
75292664
64367236
73913286
75054115
69084194
39943807
39719004
70012750
73858804
71881760
68644729
65045437
59423491
59646774
37133084
75055412
71238511
22083018
65286772
317173917
60498603
38204262
59721063

Nathan Road Left Shore Limited

Network Communication Technology Co., Limited
ONE VISION CONSULTANT LIMITED

OVERSEAS MARINE EQUIPMENT LIMITED
PANCAM BUS SERVICE LIMITED

PONG TAK ENTERPRISES LIMITED

PREMIER ENDOSCOPY CENTER LIMITED
Perioperative Medicine Publishing Limited

Pinecone Nut Trade Limited

Promptogic Co., Limited

Purrvel Pet Products Co., Limited

QIAN ZE INTERNATIONAL TRADE LIMITED
QINGDAO PHOENIX GLASS CO., LIMITED
QUANYAOIIA LIMITED

RENRE TRADING COMPANY LIMITED
RIGHTWAY ENTERPRISE (HK) LIMITED
ROCFLYG INTERNATIONAL TRADE CO., LIMITED
RVG Partners Limited

Ruixin Enterprise Consulting Co., Limited

SAN CAYA (FRANCE) COSMETICS CO., LIMITED
SENMEI (HK) INTERNATIONAL TRADE LIMITED
SHANDONG PRODUCE GROUP CO., LIMITED
SHANGHAI HUILONG STANDARD PARTS CO., LIMITED
SHANGHAI M4 INDUSTRIAL CO., LIMITED
SHUNKE HARDWARE LIMITED

SIC SOLAR LIMITED

SINO STRATEGIC (HK) DEVELOPMENT LIMITED
SINO-AMERICA (HONG KONG) CO., LIMITED
SKN WATCHES AND JEWELLERY LIMITED
SPARK DEVELOP LIMITED

STRONG ASSET CORPORATION LIMITED
SUNLINK COMMUNICATIONS LIMITED
SUNRISE INDUSTRY ENTERPRISE CO., LIMITED
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62999758

75263938
61388617
52951077
72566353
63234383
20195754
73835711
71810844
67316068
74104763
74104941
73148611
73014072
70440098
72025559
37956597
35614927
36116700
71797270
72121955

71716254
62444999
37690246
34193306
63042283
68609214
75133474
75133107
72418358
72411908
72418374

SZS (HK) COMPANY LIMITED

Santa Fe Consultant Company Limited
Shenzhen Meit Digital Co., Limited
Shikoku International Company Limited
Stark Information (Hong Kong) Limited
SunBan International (HK) Fortune Limited
TALENT FAITH LIMITED

TAS LIMITED

TRINITY GLOBAL TRADING LIMITED
TUO SPORTS GOODS CO., LIMITED
TYK 2 LIMITED

TYK 4 LIMITED

Thorium International Limited

Thyoasis Industrial Limited

Tianma Printing (Hong Kong) Limited
ULIFE INDUSTRY LIMITED

UNISON HOLDINGS LIMITED
UNIVERSAL MAGIC LIMITED

UWA ELECTRONICS (HK) COMPANY LIMITED
Universal Internet Limited

Utopanda Intelligent Technology (HK) Limited

VE ELECTRONICS LIMITED

VESTA ENERGY (HK) CO., LIMITED

WAH KEE MACHINERY AND METAL CASTING FTY. LIMITED
WEALTH GLORY LIMITED

WEALTH SIDE LIMITED

WELMETAL BUILDING MATERIALS LIMITED

Web3 (HongKong) Co., Limited

Web3 Technology (HongKong) Co., Limited

Wellfive Development Limited

Wellfour Development Limited

Wellsix Development Limited
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72411801
71828900
73775606
68500640

61262710
58651548
75163423
53568083
71783435
72591459
75054076
50631502
72351500

64389098
11888926
52809214
72911770
73870878
64319128
64631091
73829186
67573486
71880609
38384771
74205258
73989063
72956455
72971821
73912696

7 June 2024

Wellthree Development Limited
Wide View (HK) Management Consulting Limited
Win Lottery Digital Jewelry Group Co., Limited

Wisdom Fruit (HK) International Trade Limited

X RAY LIGHTING (HK) LIMITED

XTAMEN CATHAY GRANITE & MARBLE CO., LIMITED
XIAOHONGSHU BEAUTY MAKEUP CO., LIMITED

XIN QUAN ELECTRONICS (HONGKONG) CO., LIMITED
XITAI TRADE LIMITED

Xinyu Metallic Thread (HK) Limited

YAOSHUNDE LIMITED

YI AN INTERNATIONAL (HK) TRADING LIMITED

YILONG INTERNATIONAL JIKANG LIFE SCIENCE LIMITED

YOUPIN HOLDING CO., LIMITED

YOUTHSIGNAL LIMITED

YU CHAMP ELECTRONIC CO., LIMITED

Z&L TRADING GROUP LIMITED

ZHENGHAO CROSS BORDER E-COMMERCE CO., LIMITED
ZHONGLIN LUZHOU INVESTMENTS LIMITED

ZHUIJIANG RUANGUAN LIMITED

ZUOYI GLOBAL TRADE LIMITED

Zeng Yu Electronics (HK) Co., Limited

Zhuoyuan Trading & Service Co., Limited

iiS Ventures Limited

Sandy P. S. IP for Registrar of Companies
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